TN-0078
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 8
APPLICATIONS
Automated SPE Method Development Using
Strata™-X 96-Well SPE Method Development Plates
In Conjunction with a Tecan Freedom EVO® Liquid
Handling System
Shahana Wahab Huq, Sean Orlowicz, and Matthew Brusius

Strata-X-CW 30 mg/well (3 rows)
Strata-X-AW 30 mg/well (3 rows)
Ordering Information
If Phenomenex products in this technical note do not provide at
least an equivalent separation as compared to other products of
the same phase and dimensions, return the product with compar-
ative data within 45 days for a FULL REFUND.
Tecan is a leading global provider of laboratory instruments
and solutions in biopharmaceuticals, forensics and clin-
ical diagnostics. The company specializes in the devel-
opment, production and distribution of automated work-
flow solutions for laboratories in the life sciences sector.
96-Well Plate Accessories
Part No. Description Unit
Collection Plates (deep well, polypropylene)
AH0-7192 96-Well Collection Plate, 350 µL/well 50/pk
AH0-7193 96-Well Collection Plate, 1 mL/well 50/pk
AH0-7194 96-Well Collection Plate, 2 mL/well 50/pk
AH0-8635 96-Well Collection Plate, 2 mL/well Square/Round-Conical 50/pk
AH0-8636 96-Well Collection Plate, 2 mL/well Round/Round, 8 mm 50/pk
AH0-7279 96-Well Collection Plate, 1 mL/well Round, 7 mm 50/pk
Sealing Mats
AH0-8597 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Square Well, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8598 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Square Well, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8631 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Round Well 7 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8632 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Round Well 7 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8633 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Round Well 8 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8634 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Round Well 8 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-7362 Sealing Tape Pad 10/pk
Vacuum Manifold
AH0-8950 96-Well Plate Manifold, Universal with Vacuum Gauge ea
TN-0078
Page 8 of 8
APPLICATIONS
TN